1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Nominal
O/D
mm
Approx
Weight
kg/km
Min Bending
Radius
(fixed bend)
mm
A2-AU-0015N 2 1.5 0.6 7.7 0.9 12.1 310 80
A2-AV-0015N 3 1.5 0.6 8.2 0.9 12.6 340 80
A2-AX-0015N 4 1.5 0.6 8.9 0.9 13.3 390 90
BS6724-5C-0015N 5 1.5 0.6 9.7 0.9 14.3 420 90
A3-O3-C007 7 1.5 0.6 10.6 0.9 15.2 490 100
A3-O3-C010 10 1.5 0.6 13.2 1.25 18.7 700 120
A3-O3-C012 12 1.5 0.6 13.9 1.25 19.4 830 120
A3-O3-C019 19 1.5 0.6 16.5 1.25 22.2 1070 140
A3-O3-C027 27 1.5 0.6 20.1 1.6 26.7 1518 170
A3-O3-C037 37 1.5 0.6 22.4 1.6 29.0 1880 180
A2-AU-0025N 2 2.5 0.7 9.0 0.9 13.6 360 90
A2-AV-0025N 3 2.5 0.7 9.5 0.9 14.1 400 90
A2-AX-0025N 4 2.5 0.7 10.4 0.9 15.0 470 90
BS6724-5C-0025N 5 2.5 0.7 11.5 0.9 16.1 510 100
A3-P3-C007 7 2.5 0.7 12.5 1.25 17.1 600 110
A3-P3-C010 10 2.5 0.7 15.8 1.25 21.5 890 130
A3-P3-C012 12 2.5 0.7 16.7 1.25 22.4 1020 140
A3-P3-C019 19 2.5 0.7 20.0 1.6 26.6 1530 160
A3-P3-C027 27 2.5 0.7 23.9 1.6 30.7 1960 190
A3-P3-C037 37 2.5 0.7 27.0 1.6 33.8 2530 190
1
2
3
4